

The Richard A. Oman American Legion Post 302

PO Box 1194 ★ Hutto, Texas 78634 www.americanlegionhutto.org

2023 Sponsorship Request in Support of Our Veterans, Military Families & Our Community

Dear Friends,

On behalf of The Richard A. Oman American Legion Post 302 of Hutto, we hope you will consider partnering with us as we fulfill our mission to proudly serve our veterans, their families, the Hutto community, and our country.

All proceeds will help fund the programs and services of our Post, such as:

- ★ Advocate for proper health care, economic opportunities & legal benefits for US military veterans o Assist veterans & their family members in filing benefits claims
- ★ Seek improvements in quality of life issues for our entire military family o Conduct Post 302's Duffel Bag Distribution Days (free monthly giveaway of household items)
 - o Participate in Ft. Cavazo's Santa's Workshop
 - o Partner with Other Veterans Organizations
- ★ Organize community & youth-oriented programs to foster a strong sense of patriotism, loyalty & service to our country
 - o Memorial Wall for Hutto HS Graduates Killed In Action or Missing In Action o Boys State & Girls State
 - o Memorial Day, Flag Day, Independence Day & Veterans Day
- ★ Support quality organizations that provide services for others
 - o Hutto HS Air Force JROTC & Hendrickson HS Marine Corps JROTC
 - o City of Hutto First Responders
 - o The Sandbox at Madeline's Place
 - o Boy Scouts & Girl Scouts
 - o Women's & Homeless Shelters
 - o Senior Living Centers & Children's Homes
 - o Williamson County Animal Shelter
- **★** Obtain a permanent Post facility

Please review the sponsorship information presented on the next page.

Sponsorship Packages

Become a proud sponsor of The Richard A. Oman American Legion Post 302 of Hutto! And please note, as Post 302 is a veterans organization as defined by Internal Revenue Code section 501(c)(19), your contributions may be tax-deductible.

Sponsor Incentives	Sponsorship Levels			
	Medal of Honor	Silver Star	Bronze Star	Commendat ion Medal
	\$1,000	\$500	\$250	\$100
Recognition Award	Plaque	Plaque	Certificat e	Certificate
Company Logo & Hyperlink on Post's Website	*	*	*	*
Monthly Social Media Recognition; Inclusion of Swag for Giveaways	*	*	*	
Company Name on Promotional Materials Such as Handouts & Flyers	*	*		
Company Name and Logo Prominently Displayed on Promotional Materials Such as Handouts, Flyers, Tote Bags & Banner	*			

Thank you for your time and consideration. Your sponsorship will extend well beyond the upcoming year as you take pride in knowing your contribution will assist us in serving our veterans, their families, and our community.

With Sincerest Appreciation, The Richard A. Oman American Legion Post 302 of Hutto

Name of Individual/Organization	
Contact Name	Phone
Address	
Email Address	
I pledge a financial contribution to The Richa	rd A. Oman American Legion Post 302
\$1,000.00 Sponsorship	\$250.00 Sponsorship
\$500.00 Sponsorship	\$100.00 Sponsorship
\$250.00 Sponsorship	Other \$
\$100.00 Sponsorship	I would like to contribute to Post 302 on a consistent basis

Please send any contribution to **The Richard A. Oman American Legion Post 302, PO Box 1194, Hutto, TX 78634**. Sponsors may email their logo (in PNG format) to americanlegionpost302@gmail.com. Please make checks payable to: **American Legion Post 302.**